DCPS ECE Sink and DCPS Requested Sink Filtration
CLEVELAND ES LEAD WATER TEST RESULTS
Building Location: Building Name
Water
Source ID
Date Analyzed Floor Device Type 1st Draw - Sample ID 2nd Draw - Sample ID
1 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004002 1/7/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 111 FT-112016-004002-A < 1 FT-112016-004002-B < 1
2 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004003 1/7/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 106 FT-112016-004003-A < 1 FT-112016-004003-B < 1
3 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004005 1/7/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 115 FT-112016-004005-A < 1 FT-112016-004005-B < 1
4 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004007 1/7/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 117 FT-112016-004007-A < 1 FT-112016-004007-B < 1
5 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004012 1/7/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 101 FT-112016-004012-A < 1 FT-112016-004012-B < 1
6 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004015 1/7/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 207 FT-112016-004015-A < 1 FT-112016-004015-B < 1
7 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004017 1/7/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 212 FT-112016-004017-A < 1 FT-112016-004017-B < 1
8 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004019 1/7/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 216 Left FT-112016-004019-A < 1 FT-112016-004019-B < 1
9 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004021 1/7/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 216 Right FT-112016-004021-A < 1 FT-112016-004021-B < 1
10 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004023 1/7/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 218 FT-112016-004023-A < 1 FT-112016-004023-B < 1
11 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004025 1/7/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 201 FT-112016-004025-A < 1 FT-112016-004025-B < 1
12 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004034 1/11/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 304 FT-112016-004034-A < 1 FT-112016-004034-B < 1
13 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004036 1/11/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 308 FT-112016-004036-A < 1 FT-112016-004036-B < 1
14 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004038 1/11/2017 3 Break Room In staff lounge 313 FT-112016-004038-A < 1 FT-112016-004038-B < 1
15 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004040 1/11/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 302 FT-112016-004040-A < 1 FT-112016-004040-B < 1
16 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004042 1/11/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 301 FT-112016-004042-A < 1 FT-112016-004042-B < 1
17 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004044 1/11/2017 3 Combo Faucet In classroom 315 FT-112016-004044-A < 1 FT-112016-004044-B < 1
18 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004046 1/11/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 103 FT-112016-004046-A < 1 FT-112016-004046-B < 1
19 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004048 1/11/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 216 Left FT-112016-004048-A < 1 FT-112016-004048-B < 1
20 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004050 1/11/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 216 Right FT-112016-004050-A < 1 FT-112016-004050-B < 1
21 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004269 1/11/2017 1 Bathroom In classroom 101 in bathroom FT-112016-004269-A < 1 FT-112016-004269-B < 1
22 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004270 1/11/2017 1 Bathroom In classroom 103 in bathroom FT-112016-004270-A < 1 FT-112016-004270-B < 1
23 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004271 1/11/2017 1 Bathroom In classroom 106 in bathroom FT-112016-004271-A < 1 FT-112016-004271-B < 1
24 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004272 1/11/2017 1 Bathroom In classroom 111 in bathroom FT-112016-004272-A < 1 FT-112016-004272-B < 1
25 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004273 1/11/2017 1 Bathroom In classroom 115 in bathroom FT-112016-004273-A < 1 FT-112016-004273-B < 1
26 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004274 1/11/2017 1 Bathroom In classroom 117 in bathroom FT-112016-004274-A < 1 FT-112016-004274-B < 1
27 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004275 1/11/2017 1 Bathroom In classroom 120 in bathroom FT-112016-004275-A < 1 FT-112016-004275-B < 1
1 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004009 1/7/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 120 FT-112016-004009-A 1.4 FT-112016-004009-B < 1
2 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004027 1/7/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 203 FT-112016-004027-A < 1 FT-112016-004027-B 1.4
Device Location
Final Result - 1st
Draw (ppb)
Final Result - 2nd
Draw (ppb)
Initial Filter Test After Installation
Less than 1 ppb - Device Returned to Service
Greater than 1 ppb - Devices Shut Off and Corrective Action Taken
Page 1 of 2
DCPS ECE Sink and DCPS Requested Sink Filtration
1 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004027 2/8/2017 2 Combo Faucet In classroom 203 FT-112016-004027-A < 1 FT-112016-004027-B < 1
1 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004009 2/8/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 120 FT-112016-004009-A 3.9 FT-112016-004009-B < 1
1 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004009 3/14/2017 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 120 FT-112016-004009-A 2.8 FT-112016-004009-B < 1
Less than 1 ppb - Device Returned to Service
First Filter Re-Test (After Filter and Plumbing Check with Aerator Replacement)
Filter Re-Test (Post Consultation; After Dual Supply Faucet Installation)
Greater than 1 ppb - Devices Remain Shut off, Continued Remediation
Second Filter Re-Test (After Device Replacement)
Greater than 1 ppb - Devices Remain Shut off, Continued Remediation
Page 2 of 2
1 CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WS- 004009 1 Combo Faucet In classroom 120 FT-112016-004009-A < 1 FT-112016-004009-B < 1
Less than 5 ppb - Device Returned to Service
8/11/2017